Extraordinary No. 06/2016

Friday, 22 January 2016

COMMERCIAL

Commercial Notices

ENSCO DRILLING VENEZUELA, INC.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Law
Notice To Creditors From Liquidator
Registration No 39679

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into liquidation on 20 January 2016 by a written resolution of the shareholder of the Company.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Mervin Solas and Marc Randall of Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited were appointed joint voluntary liquidators with the power to act jointly and severally.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the creditors of the Company are required on or before 22 February 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the below contact and if so required by notice in writing from the liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to come in and prove the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 21 January 2016

MERVIN SOLAS Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands Contact for Enquiries:

Marc Randall marc.randall@maplesfs.com

STANDARD CHARTERED SAADIQ CERTIFICATE COMPANY LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation)

(The "Company")
The Companies Law
Notice To Creditors From Liquidator
Registration No 242832

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into liquidation on 14 January 2016 by a written resolution of the shareholder of the Company.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited was appointed voluntary liquidator.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the creditors of the Company are required on or before 22 February 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the below contact and if so required by notice in writing from the liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to come in and prove the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be

excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 21 January 2016

For and on behalf of MAPLES LIQUIDATION SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Contact for Enquiries:

Marc Randall - marc.randall@maplesfs.com

INTERGEN BAJIO, LTD.
(In Voluntary Liquidation)
(The "Company")
The Companies Law
Notice To Creditors From Liquidator

Registration No 138641

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into liquidation on 19 January 2016 by a written resolution of the shareholder of the Company.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Marc Randall and Mervin Solas of Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited were appointed joint voluntary liquidators with the power to act jointly and severally.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the creditors of the Company are required on or before 22 February 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the below contact and if so required by notice in writing from the liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to come in and prove the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 19 January 2016

MARC RANDALL Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Contact for Enquiries:

Natasha.morgan@maplesfs.com

BAJIO HOLDINGS, LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

(The "Company")

The Companies Law

Notice To Creditors From Liquidator

Registration No 92295

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into liquidation on 18 January 2016 by a written resolution of the shareholder of the Company.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Marc Randall and Mervin Solas of Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited were appointed joint voluntary liquidators with the power to act jointly and severally.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the creditors of the Company are required on or before 22 February 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the below contact and if so required by notice in writing from the liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to come in and prove the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 19 January 2016

MARC RANDALL

Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102

Cayman Islands
Contact for Enquiries:

Natasha.morgan@maplesfs.com

Final Notices

ENSCO DRILLING VENEZUELA, INC.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Registration No: 39679

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (2013 revision) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the offices of MaplesFS Limited, 4th Floor, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman KY1-1102, Cayman Islands on 25 February 2016 at 9:05 am.

Business:

- 1. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators final report and accounts of the winding up and any explanation thereof.
- 2. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators' remuneration.
- 3. To resolve that the Joint Voluntary Liquidators be authorised to retain the company's books and records for a period of six years following the date of dissolution, after which they may be destroyed.
- 4. To resolve that the Joint Voluntary Liquidators be authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any uncleared dividend cheques which remain uncleared for more than six months and, after twelve months from the date of dissolution of the Company, to transfer such proceeds to the Financial Secretary in accordance with section 153(2) of the Companies Law (2013 Revision).

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor. Please use below contact details to confirm your attendance in person or by proxy.

Date: 21 January 2016

MERVIN SOLAS Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall

Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Contact for Enquiries:

Marc Randall marc.randall@maplesfs.com

STANDARD CHARTERED SAADIQ CERTIFICATE COMPANY LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Registration No: 242832

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (2013 revision) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the offices of MaplesFS Limited, 4th Floor, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman KY1-1102, Cayman Islands on 25 February 2016 at 9:00 am.

Business:

- 1. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator's final report and accounts of the winding up and any explanation thereof.
- 2. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator's remuneration.
- 3. To resolve that the Voluntary Liquidator be authorised to retain the company's books and records for a period of six years following the date of dissolution, after which they may be destroyed.
- 4. To resolve that the Voluntary Liquidator be authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any uncleared dividend cheques which remain uncleared for more than six months and, after twelve months from the date of dissolution of the Company, to transfer such proceeds to the Financial Secretary in accordance with section 153(2) of the Companies Law (2013 Revision).

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor. Please use below contact

details to confirm your attendance in person or by proxy.

Date: 21 January 2016

For and on behalf of MAPLES LIQUIDATION SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Contact for Enquiries:

Marc Randall - marc.randall@maplesfs.com

INTERGEN BAJIO, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") Registration No: 138641 The Companies Law

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (2013 revision) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the offices of MaplesFS Limited, 4th Floor, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman KY1-1102, Cayman Islands on 24 February 2016 at 10:10am.

Business:

- 1. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators final report and accounts of the winding up and any explanation thereof.
- 2. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators' remuneration.
- 3. To resolve that the Joint Voluntary Liquidators be authorised to retain the company's books and records for a period of six years following the date of dissolution, after which they may be destroyed.
- 4. To resolve that the Joint Voluntary Liquidators be authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any uncleared dividend cheques which remain uncleared for more than six months and, after twelve months from the date of dissolution of the Company, to transfer such proceeds to the Financial Secretary in accordance with section 153(2) of the Companies Law (2013 Revision).

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor. Please use below contact

details to confirm your attendance in person or by proxy.

Date: 19 January 2016

MARC RANDALL Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited

PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Contact for Enquiries:

Natasha.morgan@maplesfs.com

BAJIO HOLDINGS, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Registration No: 92295

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (2013 revision) the final general meeting of the Company will be held at the offices of MaplesFS Limited, 4th Floor, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman KY1-1102, Cayman Islands on 24 February 2016 at 10:00am.

Business:

- 1. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators final report and accounts of the winding up and any explanation thereof.
- 2. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators' remuneration.
- 3. To resolve that the Joint Voluntary Liquidators be authorised to retain the company's books and records for a period of six years following the date of dissolution, after which they may be destroyed.
- 4. To resolve that the Joint Voluntary Liquidators be authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any uncleared dividend cheques which remain uncleared for more than six months and, after twelve months from the date of dissolution of the Company, to transfer such proceeds to the Financial Secretary in accordance with section 153(2) of the Companies Law (2013 Revision).

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor. Please use below contact

details to confirm your attendance in person or by proxy.

Date: 19 January 2016

MARC RANDALL Joint Voluntary Liquidator

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited PO Box 1093, Boundary Hall Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands

Contact for Enquiries:

Natasha.morgan@maplesfs.com

Partnership Notices

NEWPORT OFFSHORE SUBFEEDER FUND L.P.

(In Voluntary Winding Up)
(The "Exempted Limited Partnership")
The Exempted Limited Partnership Law
Notice To Creditors From General
Partner/Liquidator
Registration No: 67227

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on January 21, 2016 in accordance with the terms of the Initial Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement dated 4 October 2012 (as amended) (the "Partnership Agreement").

Newport Global Opportunities GP LLC in its capacity as general partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required on or before January 28, 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to Newport Global Opportunities GP LLC or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 21 January 2016

ROGER A MAY
For and on behalf of
Newport Global Advisors LLC
in its capacity as general partner of
Newport Global Advisors LP
in its capacity as managing member of
Newport Global Opportunities GP LLC
in its capacity as general partner of
Newport Offshore Subfeeder Fund L.P.

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited 4th Floor, Boundary Hall Cricket Square, George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

Contact:

Marc Randall - marc.randall@maplesfs.com

COLONY AMERICAN HOMES HOLDINGS IV OFFSHORE, L.P.

(In Voluntary Winding Up) (The "Exempted Limited Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Law Notice To Creditors From General Partner/Liquidator

Registration No: 63912

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 5 January 2016 in accordance with the terms of the partnership agreement dated 28 November 2012 (the "Partnership Agreement").

ColonyGP American Homes, LLC in its capacity as general partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required on or before 28 January 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to ColonyGP American Homes, LLC or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 20 January 2016

COLONYGP AMERICAN HOMES, LLC

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited

4th Floor, Boundary Hall Cricket Square, George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

Contact:

Mervin Solas at mervin.solas@maplesfs.com

COLONY AMERICAN HOMES HOLDINGS II OFFSHORE, L.P.

(In Voluntary Winding Up) (The "Exempted Limited Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Law Notice To Creditors From General Partner/Liquidator

Registration No: 64024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 5 January 2016 in accordance with the terms of the partnership agreement dated 12 July 2012 (the "Partnership Agreement").

ColonyGP American Homes, LLC in its capacity as general partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required on or before 28 January 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to ColonyGP American Homes, LLC or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 20 January 2016

COLONYGP AMERICAN HOMES, LLC

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited

4th Floor, Boundary Hall Cricket Square, George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

Contact:

Mervin Solas at mervin.solas@maplesfs.com

MARCH ALTUS MASTER FUND LP
(In Voluntary Winding Up)
(The "Exempted Limited Partnership")
The Exempted Limited Partnership Law
Notice To Creditors From General
Partner/Liquidator
Registration No: 68412

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership

commenced on 20 January 2016 in accordance with the terms of the First Amended and Restated Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement dated 1 April 2013 (the "Partnership Agreement").

March Altus Capital GP LLC in its capacity as general partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required on or before 28 January 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to March Altus Capital GP LLC or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 20 January 2016

NEIL A. SHAH Authorized Signatory For and on behalf of March Altus Capital GP LLC

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited

4th Floor, Boundary Hall Cricket Square, George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

Contact:

Marc Randall - marc.randall@maplesfs.com

PINE BROOK ROAD ASSOCIATES II (CAYMAN), L.P.

(In Voluntary Winding Up) (The "Exempted Limited Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Law Notice To Creditors From General Partner Registration No: 71016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 20 January 2016 in accordance with the terms of the Second Amended and Restated Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement dated 30 January 2008 (the "Partnership Agreement").

PBRA (Cayman) Company in its capacity as general partner shall wind up the Exempted

Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required on or before 28 January 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to PBRA (Cayman) Company or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 20 January 2016

ROBERT JACKOWITZ
Authorised Signatory
For and on behalf of:
PBRA (CAYMAN) COMPANY

Address for service:

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited 4th Floor, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

Contact:

Aisling Clarke +1 345 814 5772

PINE BROOK ROAD ASSOCIATES (CAYMAN), L.P.

(In Voluntary Winding Up) (The "Exempted Limited Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Law Notice To Creditors From General Partner Registration No: 19235

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law, 2014 that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 20 January 2016 in accordance with the terms of the Second Amended and Restated Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement dated 30 January 2008 (the "Partnership Agreement").

PBRA (Cayman) Company in its capacity as general partner shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required on or before 22 February 2016 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to PBRA (Cayman) Company or in default thereof they will

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date: 20 January 2016

ROBERT JACKOWITZ
Authorised Signatory
For and on behalf of:
PBRA (CAYMAN) COMPANY

Address for service:

Aisling Clarke +1 345 814 5772

c/o Maples Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited 4th Floor, Boundary Hall, Cricket Square George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands Contact:

GOVERNMENT

Appointment

RE-APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE GENDER EQUALITY TRIBUNAL

In accordance with section 26(1) of the Gender Equality Law, Cabinet has re-appointed the following persons to serve for a period of 2 years from the 31 January 2016 to 30 January 2018.

Sheridan Brooks
 Karie Bergstrom
 Vaughn Carter
 Nick Dunne
 Tammy Ebanks
 Chairperson
 Member
 Member
 Member

Dated this 20 day of January 2016

MRS. KIM BULLINGS Clerk Of The Cabinet

Probate and Administration

Pursuant to rule 4, sub rule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman Islands:

Name of	Name of	Date of	Date of	Estimated Value
Deceased	Applicant	Application	Death	of Estate
Thomas Henry Edlin MERREN	Suzan E. MERREN & Gregory E. MERREN	27 October 2015	28 April 2015	CI\$300,000.00
				Clerk of the Courts